

**A.O. No. 22 of 2016**  
**With**  
**CLMA No.592 of 2016**  
**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Urgency application (IA No.374 of 2016)

Mr. Yogesh Pacholia, Advocate, for the applicant.  
Urgency application is allowed.

Issue notices to the respondent nos. 1 & 2 on the  
delay condonation application returnable at an early date.  
List this matter after service report is received.

*Nitesh*

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**  
Vacation Judge  
20-01-2016