

**AO No. 22 of 2016**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Yogesh Pacholia, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent no.1.

Objection/counter affidavit is taken on record. Miscellaneous application (IA 2040/2016) is allowed.

There is 33 days' delay in presenting the appeal, which is not being seriously opposed by learned counsel for the respondent no.1.

Considering the grounds stated therein, such delay is hereby condoned. Delay condonation application (CLMA 592/2016) is accordingly allowed.

Appeal is admitted for hearing.

Call the LCR.

List in due course for final hearing.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**25.04.2016**