

**AO 22/2016**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Prem Prakash Bhatt,  
Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Yogesh  
Pacholia, Advocate for the appellants.  
He seeks adjournment.

Summon the LCR.

List thereafter.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**20.7.2017**

Prabodh