

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>A.O. No. 22 of 2016</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Pacholia, counsel for the appellant/claimants.</p> <p>Mr. D.N. Sharma, counsel for respondent no.1.</p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Bisht, counsel for respondent no.2/Insurance Company.</p> <p>2. Counsel for the appellant/claimants would submit that the Tribunal has inadvertently and mistakenly has assessed the compensation by applying the multiplier on monthly income in place of the annual income of the deceased.</p> <p>3. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2 does not oppose the said submissions.</p> <p>4. This Court thinks that it would be appropriate for the parties if the matter be sent for Mediation.</p> <p>5. The counsel for the parties are agreed for the same.</p> <p>6. In view of the above, the parties are directed to appear in person before the Registrar (Protocol) Mediation Centre of this Court for Mediation on 06.11.2023 at 3.00 P.M. who shall submit report before this Court within two weeks.</p> <p>7. The Regional Manager, National Insurance Company, Regional Office, Haldwani District Nainital shall appear on behalf of the Insurance Company before Mediation Centre on the date fixed for Mediation.</p> <p>8. Put up this case on 05.12.2023.</p> <p>9. Counsel for the parties shall inform the parties to the proceedings accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 16.10.2023</p> <p>Mamta</p>

