

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.04.2026</u>		<p>AO No. 22 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Pacholia, learned counsel for the appellants, Mr. D.N. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 and Mr. Siddhartha Bisht, learned counsel for the respondent no.2/Insurance Company.</p> <p>2. Mr. B.S. Gwal, the Regional Manager of the respondent no.2, is present through video conferencing. He has sought one week's time to study the material.</p> <p>3. Time is granted.</p> <p>4. List on 02.05.2026.</p> <p>5. Mr. B.S. Gwal, the Regional Manager, is directed to remain present through video conferencing on 02.05.2026 at 10:30 a.m.</p> <p>6. Urgency Application (IA No.7950 of 2026) is disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>

