

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>02.05.2026</u>		<p>AO No. 22 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Pacholia, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>3. Mr. B.S. Gwal, the Regional Manager of the respondent no.2, is present through video conferencing.</p> <p>4. Mr. Yogesh Pacholia, Advocate, submitted on instructions that the appellants have limited the challenge to the extent that the multiplier was wrongly applied to the monthly income by the Tribunal, whereas the multiplier should have been applied on a yearly basis.</p> <p>5. Mr. B.S. Gwal, the Regional Manager, submitted that the appellants-claimants are not entitled to take double benefits. He has sought ten days' time to file his affidavit along with case law.</p> <p>6. Time is granted.</p> <p>7. List on 20.05.2026.</p> <p>8. Personal appearance of Mr. B.S. Gwal, the Regional Manager, is disposed with.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 02.05.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>

